
UD Facts & Figures 2023-2024
Undergraduate Enrollment by Gender and IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

Newark Campus, Full-time Matriculated Students
Fall 2019 through Fall 2023

2019

N %

2020

N %

2021

N %

2022

N %

2023

N %

Grand Total

White

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Asian

American Indian or Alaska Native

International

Other 6.2%

5.7%

0.1%

5.2%

8.4%

5.2%

69.1%

100.0%

1,091

992

18

914

1,475

917

12,076

17,483

6.4%

5.3%

0.1%

5.3%

8.8%

5.6%

68.5%

100.0%

1,088

907

20

900

1,503

948

11,668

17,034

6.1%

4.6%

0.1%

5.4%

9.2%

5.7%

68.9%

100.0%

1,052

801

18

926

1,588

987

11,916

17,288

5.8%

3.7%

0.1%

5.6%

9.6%

5.9%

69.3%

100.0%

1,017

647

15

975

1,676

1,032

12,100

17,462

6.9%

2.9%

0.1%

5.5%

9.7%

6.0%

68.9%

100.0%

1,197

513

18

964

1,692

1,043

12,009

17,436

Newark Full-time Undergraduates by IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

2019

N %

2020

N %

2021

N %

2022

N %

2023

N %

Grand Total

Female

Male

Unreported 0.0%

41.7%

58.3%

100.0%

5

7,294

10,184

17,483

0.0%

41.6%

58.4%

100.0%

3

7,081

9,950

17,034

0.0%

41.0%

59.0%

100.0%

4

7,081

10,203

17,288

0.0%

40.6%

59.4%

100.0%

3

7,088

10,371

17,462

0.0%

39.3%

60.7%

100.0%

3

6,858

10,575

17,436

Newark Full-time Undergraduates by Gender

2019

N %

2020

N %

2021

N %

2022

N %

2023

N %

Female Total

White

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Asian

American Indian or Alaska Native

International

Other

Male Total

White

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Asian

American Indian or Alaska Native

International

Other

Unreported Total

White

Hispanic or Latino

Other

6.1%

4.0%

0.1%

4.8%

8.9%

5.3%

70.7%

100.0%

618

410

10

490

907

544

7,205

10,184

6.1%

3.6%

0.1%

5.0%

9.4%

5.8%

70.0%

100.0%

603

359

12

497

935

575

6,969

9,950

5.9%

3.1%

0.1%

5.1%

10.1%

5.8%

69.9%

100.0%

599

321

12

516

1,028

593

7,134

10,203

5.5%

2.5%

0.1%

5.2%

10.4%

5.7%

70.6%

100.0%

571

259

9

536

1,081

596

7,319

10,371

6.8%

1.9%

0.1%

5.0%

10.7%

5.7%

69.7%

100.0%

720

204

12

532

1,128

608

7,371

10,575

6.5%

8.0%

0.1%

5.8%

7.8%

5.1%

66.7%

100.0%

472

582

8

424

567

373

4,868

7,294

6.8%

7.7%

0.1%

5.7%

8.0%

5.3%

66.4%

100.0%

482

548

8

403

568

373

4,699

7,081

6.4%

6.8%

0.1%

5.8%

7.9%

5.6%

67.5%

100.0%

450

480

6

410

560

394

4,781

7,081

6.3%

5.5%

0.1%

6.2%

8.4%

6.2%

67.4%

100.0%

444

388

6

439

595

436

4,780

7,088

6.9%

4.5%

0.1%

6.3%

8.2%

6.3%

67.6%

100.0%

476

309

6

432

564

435

4,636

6,858

20.0%

20.0%

60.0%

100.0%

1

1

3

5

100.0%

100.0%

3

3

75.0%

25.0%

100.0%

3

1

4

66.7%

33.3%

100.0%

2

1

3

33.3%

66.7%

100.0%

1

2

3

Newark Full-time Undergraduates by Gender and IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

Other includes Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander, Two or More Races, and Unknown.

Source: UD Official Enrollment Extract


