UD Facts & Figures 2023-2024

Undergraduate Enrollment by Gender and IPEDS Race/Ethnicity Newark Campus, <u>Full-time</u> Matriculated Students Fall 2019 through Fall 2023

Newark Full-time Undergraduates by IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

	2019		2020		20	2021		2022		2023	
	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	
Grand Total	17,483	100.0%	17,034	100.0%	17,288	100.0%	17,462	100.0%	17,436	100.0%	
White	12,076	69.1%	11,668	68.5%	11,916	68.9%	12,100	69.3%	12,009	68.9%	
Black or African American	917	5.2%	948	5.6%	987	5.7%	1,032	5.9%	1,043	6.0%	
Hispanic or Latino	1,475	8.4%	1,503	8.8%	1,588	9.2%	1,676	9.6%	1,692	9.7%	
Asian	914	5.2%	900	5.3%	926	5.4%	975	5.6%	964	5.5%	
American Indian or Alaska Native	18	0.1%	20	0.1%	18	0.1%	15	0.1%	18	0.1%	
International	992	5.7%	907	5.3%	801	4.6%	647	3.7%	513	2.9%	
Other	1,091	6.2%	1,088	6.4%	1,052	6.1%	1,017	5.8%	1,197	6.9%	

Newark Full-time Undergraduates by Gender

	2019		20	020 20		21	2022		2023	
	N	%	N	%	N	%	Ν	%	N	%
Grand Total	17,483	100.0%	17,034	100.0%	17,288	100.0%	17,462	100.0%	17,436	100.0%
Female	10,184	58.3%	9,950	58.4%	10,203	59.0%	10,371	59.4%	10,575	60.7%
Male	7,294	41.7%	7,081	41.6%	7,081	41.0%	7,088	40.6%	6,858	39.3%
Unreported	5	0.0%	3	0.0%	4	0.0%	3	0.0%	3	0.0%

Newark Full-time Undergraduates by Gender and IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

		2019		20	20	2021		2022		2023	
		N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%
Female	Total	10,184	100.0%	9,950	100.0%	10,203	100.0%	10,371	100.0%	10,575	100.0%
	White	7,205	70.7%	6,969	70.0%	7,134	69.9%	7,319	70.6%	7,371	69.7%
	Black or African American	544	5.3%	575	5.8%	593	5.8%	596	5.7%	608	5.7%
	Hispanic or Latino	907	8.9%	935	9.4%	1,028	10.1%	1,081	10.4%	1,128	10.7%
	Asian	490	4.8%	497	5.0%	516	5.1%	536	5.2%	532	5.0%
	American Indian or Alaska Native	10	0.1%	12	0.1%	12	0.1%	9	0.1%	12	0.1%
	International	410	4.0%	359	3.6%	321	3.1%	259	2.5%	204	1.9%
	Other	618	6.1%	603	6.1%	599	5.9%	571	5.5%	720	6.8%
Male	Total	7,294	100.0%	7,081	100.0%	7,081	100.0%	7,088	100.0%	6,858	100.0%
	White	4,868	66.7%	4,699	66.4%	4,781	67.5%	4,780	67.4%	4,636	67.6%
	Black or African American	373	5.1%	373	5.3%	394	5.6%	436	6.2%	435	6.3%
	Hispanic or Latino	567	7.8%	568	8.0%	560	7.9%	595	8.4%	564	8.2%
	Asian	424	5.8%	403	5.7%	410	5.8%	439	6.2%	432	6.3%
	American Indian or Alaska Native	8	0.1%	8	0.1%	6	0.1%	6	0.1%	6	0.1%
	International	582	8.0%	548	7.7%	480	6.8%	388	5.5%	309	4.5%
	Other	472	6.5%	482	6.8%	450	6.4%	444	6.3%	476	6.9%
Unreported	Total	5	100.0%	3	100.0%	4	100.0%	3	100.0%	3	100.0%
	White	3	60.0%			1	25.0%	1	33.3%	2	66.7%
	Hispanic or Latino	1	20.0%								
	Other	1	20.0%	3	100.0%	3	75.0%	2	66.7%	1	33.3%

Other includes Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander, Two or More Races, and Unknown.

Source: UD Official Enrollment Extract